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NHTSA '
400 §eventh Street SW / 77'
Washington, D. C. 20590 e
Attn: i

VIN Coordinator

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that we have revised the VDS section of the VIN
number as follows:

Digit 8: Number of Axles

9 - Four or More Axle Semi Trailer (added)

We are attaching a revised VIN number coding sheet for clarification.

S1ncere13c T~

Allan Nilsson
Chief Engineer
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pigit

Digit
Digit

Digit

Digit
Digit
Digit
Digit
Digit

Digit

8:

10:

11:

12:
13:
14:
15:

16:

Number of Axles where:

- Body Load

- 8ingle Axle Semi Trailer

- Tandem Axle Semi Trailer

- Tri Axle Semi Trailer

- Two Axle Pull Trailer

Three Axle Pull Trailer

- Four Axle Pull Trailer

- 8ingle Axle Dolly

- Tandem Axle Dolly

- Four or More Axle Semi Trailer
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Check Digit to Be Determined Mathematically
Model Year Per Table

Plant of Manufacture wvhere:

1 - Saginaw, Texas
2 - Rhome, Texas

0 - SAE Assigned Identifier Number
0 - SAE Assigned Identifier Number
1 - SAE Assigned Identifier Number
Production Sequence Numbers
Production Sequence Numbers

Production Sequence Numbers



